





महाराष्ट्र शासन, आरोग्य सेवा

जिल्हा परिषद नाशिक

Medical Officer, PHC Ozar,Ozar(Mig), Tal.Niphad,Dist Nashik. PHC Ozar,
Ganesh Nagar, Ozar(Mig)
Tal. Niphad ,Dist, Nashik
Phone No.0250- 271555
Email- ozar.niphad@gmail.com

वैद्यकिय अधिकारी प्रायमिक आरोग्य केंद्र ओझर, ता. निफाड जि. नाशिक

Dated: 10/04/2024 ON: 1/6/2024

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Dr. SADAF SHAIKH MEDICAL OFFICER PHC OZAR TAL. NIPHAD DIST. NASHIK from Primary Health Center OZAR inspected the GOLDEN DAYS UNIVERSAL SCHOOL, OZAR(Name & Address of the school) on 28/03/2024 (date of inspection) and on the basis of Water Test Report (Attached) no 01 BACTERIAL WATER SAMPLE dated 08/04/2024 DIST PUBLIC HEALTH LAB NASHIK certified that the GOLDEN DAYS UNIVERSAL SCHOOL(Name of school) has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School is also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/ State/ U.T. Govt.

This certificate is valid till 31/03/2025

Signature with Seal: Q

Medical Office: Primary Health Cente Ozar Tal Nigrad Dig Vacy

Name : Dr. SADAF SHAIKH

Designation : MEDICAL OFFICER

Name & Address of the Office / Department : Primary Health Center OZAR TAL-NIPHAD

K SRIDEVI
PRINCIPAL
GOLDEN DAYS UNIVERSAL SCHOOL(CBSE)
OZAR (NASHIK)

MANAGER GOLDEN DAYS UNIVERSAL SCHOOL (C B S E)